

**ALLEY RECONSTRUCTION AND REHABILITATION PROJECT
FAIRVIEW/PAI SAN DRIVE
BID 1.2019.03**

Bid Opening: Wed, February 6, 2019

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	KIK Underground LLC		Muniz Construction, Inc.		Camino Construction LP		Josko Construction Co.		AVERAGES	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	ROW Preparation and Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 96,754.00	\$ 96,754.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 57,313.50	\$ 57,313.50
2	Unclassified Excavation including hauling and disposal	1,393	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 27,860.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,965.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 34,825.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 47,362.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 29,253.00
3	6" Class "C" Reinforced Concrete Alley Pavement (including curb), Includes Scarify, Excavate, and Compact 6" Subgrade	6,983	SY	\$ 64.00	\$ 446,912.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 544,674.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 551,657.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 558,840.00	\$ 75.25	\$ 525,470.75
4	6" Class "C" Reinforced Monolithic Concrete Curb	310	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,325.00
5	Variable Height Curb (16" Maximum)	583	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 10,494.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 12,826.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 19,239.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 13,409.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 13,992.00
6	5" Class "A" Reinforced Concrete Driveway	1,617	SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 105,105.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 113,190.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 127,743.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 119,858.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 116,424.00
7	Sawcut, Remove and Dispose of Existing Concrete/Asphalt Alley Pavement	6,658	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 99,870.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 33,290.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 93,212.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 139,818.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 91,547.50
8	Sawcut, Remove and Dispose of Existing Misc. Concrete	1,674	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 25,110.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,022.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 23,436.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 33,480.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 21,762.00
9	Dowel into Existing Pavement	399	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,596.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,788.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,593.50
10	6" Class "C" Reinforced Concrete Street Pavement, Includes Scarify, Excavate, and Compact 6" Subgrade	48	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 3,696.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 3,792.00	\$ 90.25	\$ 4,332.00
11	Remove and Replace 4" Class "A" Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	24	SY	\$ 64.00	\$ 1,536.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 1,896.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 61.75	\$ 1,242.00
12	Install Brick Pavers	120	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 20.75	\$ 2,490.00
13	Remove and Reset Existing Wooden Fence, in kind (variable height)	335	LF	\$ 33.00	\$ 11,055.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 43.25	\$ 14,488.75
14	Replace Existing Chainlink Fence, in kind, installed w/ gate (variable height)	131	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,620.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,930.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,895.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 4,454.00	\$ 32.25	\$ 4,224.75
15	Remove and Reset Existing Wood/Metal Slide Gate, in kind (variable height)	3	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 6,375.00
16	Remove Trees (>6" Diameter)	22	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 47,190.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 1,098.75	\$ 24,172.50
17	Tree Protection (including orange construction fence)	2	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 887.50	\$ 1,775.00
18	Construction Barricading/Signing Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 5,125.00	\$ 5,125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,031.25	\$ 7,031.25
19	Erosion Control and SWPPP Preparation and Implementation	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 9,375.00
20	Project Signs	3	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 787.50	\$ 2,362.50
21	4" Topsoil and Bermuda or St. Augustine Block Sod	12,095	SF	\$ 1.25	\$ 15,118.75	\$ 14.00	\$ 169,330.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 15,118.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,095.00	\$ 4.38	\$ 52,915.63
22	Turf Reinforcement Mat	280	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,520.00
23	Install Std. 4" Diameter S.S. Manhole, with rain pan and Gator Wrap	7	EA	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 22,680.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 51,800.00	\$ 5,285.00	\$ 36,995.00
24	Install Std. 4" Diameter S.S. Manhole on main line, with rain pan and Gator Wrap	5	EA	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 16,750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 5,312.50	\$ 26,562.50
25	Abandon/Remove and Dispose of Existing S.S. Cleanout	2	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 690.00
26	Remove and Dispose of Existing S.S. Manhole	5	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 662.50	\$ 4,312.50
27	Abandon Existing S.S. Manhole	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00
28	Connection to Existing Sanitary Sewer (all sizes)	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 1,450.00
29	Furnish and Install 8" PVC Sanitary Sewer including Fittings and Testing (includes CCTV Inspection)	3,494	LF	\$ 51.50	\$ 179,941.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 244,580.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 272,632.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 251,568.00	\$ 67.88	\$ 237,155.25
30	Furnish and Install 6" PVC Sanitary Sewer including Fittings and Testing, by Other Than Open Cut	38	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 14,630.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 10,640.00	\$ 241.25	\$ 9,167.50
31	Furnish and Install 10" PVC Sanitary Sewer including Fittings and Testing (includes CCTV Inspection)	8	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 101.25	\$ 810.00
32	4" PVC Sanitary Sewer Service Double Cleanout	69	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 51,750.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 58,650.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 117,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 89,700.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 79,350.00
33	Street Repair after Utility Cut (6" Concrete/Asphalt Pavement)	32	SY	\$ 88.00	\$ 2,816.00	\$ 85.50	\$ 2,736.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 95.68	\$ 3,068.00
34	Trench Safety Plan and Implementation	3,494	LF	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,096.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,494.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,494.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,482.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 4,891.60
35	Repair of Ruptured or Leaking Water and Sanitary Sewer Service Lines	6	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 8,850.00
36	Construction Contingency	1	LS	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID					\$ 1,186,675.15		\$ 1,467,058.00		\$ 1,639,196.75		\$ 1,859,622.00		\$ 1,488,112.98
CONTRACTORS BID					SAME		SAME		SAME		SAME		

Engineer's Estimate: \$1,263,000

Shaw 2/15/19
Shawn Poe, P.E., Director of Engineering